

University Microfilms Library Services

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106

AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made this day (a) between the licensor (b) and University Microfilms Library Services, Xerox Education Division, the licensee in the matter of reproduction of copies of the title (c), (b) the licensor asserts that the rights herein assigned are his to assign.	(a) January 31, 1969 Date of Contract (b) Sylvia Meagher
In consideration of a royalty of 10 percent of the invoiced sales price of each copy of (c) sold, the licensor grants to the licensee the exclusive privilege of microfilming and making complete copies of (c), either as positive microfilm or by xerography, or by any other method whereby copies can be produced one at a time. Nothing in this agreement should be construed as limiting the normal copying or microfilming activities of libraries. Royalties will be paid once each year.	The Licensor 302 West 12th. Street New York 10014 SUBJECT INDEX TO THE WARREN REF (c) AND HEARINGS AND EXHIBITS. The Title
It is understood that the regular printed edition of (c) is exhausted, and that it is the desire of (b) to make copies available to libraries and others through the services of University Microfilms, who will produce copies of (c) as demand requires. This agreement is further subject to the following considerations:	Meagher, Sylvia Scarecrow Press 1966
1. The book will be photographed in its entirety, including the title page and copyright notice and subsequent notices.	
2. Sales of copies of this book are: (unrestricted) (restricted to the following countries:)	
3. It is anticipated that there will be no inventory of completed copies, and that a copy will be produced as each request is received.	
4. Whenever possible a copy of (c) will be supplied by the licensor (b) to the licensee, with the understanding that it will be photographed and returned promptly, unharmed.	The Licensor
5. The rights hereby granted to the licensee are not assignable, except to its associate company, University Microfilms, Ltd.	Ву
6. The licensee will assume all responsibility for shipping, billing and collecting. This agreement may be terminated by either party upon 60 days notice.	The Licensee: University Microfilms Library Services